
2024 SPRING VARSITY COACHES 
 
 
BOYS BASEBALL  
• VARSITY – Jeff Caldara      jcaldara@ardsleyschools.org  
   
SOFTBALL 
• VARSITY – Noreen Degnan      ndegnan@ardsleyschools.org  
 
GIRLS LACROSSE 
• VARSITY – Scott Miele      smiele@ardsleyschools.org 
 
BOYS LACROSSE  
• VARSITY – Seth Thornton      seththornton123@gmail.com  
     
GOLF 
• VARSITY – Brysen Van Eck      bvaneck@ardsleyschools.org 
 
TENNIS 
• VARSITY – Bennet Romney      bennett.romney@gmail.com 
 
TRACK  
• VARSITY GIRLS – Henry Leone     hleone@ardsleyschools.org  
• VARSITY BOYS – Scott Pollard     spollard@ardsleyschools.org  
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